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REPORT OF 
Wilder Resorts, Inc. -Sewer Utility 
DBA Fairmont Hot Springs Resort 

1500 Fairmont Road, Anaconda, MT 59711 

For the Year Ended December 31.2009 

Date Utility Organized May 9. 2000 

Telephone Number (406) 797-3241 

Location where books are located Same address as above. 

500 Fairmont Road, Fairmont, 

Report every corporation or  person owning interest or  holding directly or indirectly 5 percent or 
more of the voting securities in  the reporting utility: 

Name 

LMW Holding, US Ltd. 

Percent Ownership 

in 
100% 

Principal Business Address -- 
Same as above. 

Salary Charged 
Utility 

None 



Wilder Resorts, Inc. 
DBA Fairmont Hot Springs Resort 
Sewer Division - Income Statement 
For The Year Ended December 31, 



Wilder Resorts, Inc. 
DBA FAIRMONT HOT SPRINGS RESORT 

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET 
DECEMBER 31, 

Current assets 
Cash 
Accounts receivable 

Properly &equipment 

Accounts receivable - waterlsewer division 

Tax Refunds Rece~vable 
Inventories 
Prepa~d expenses 

Total Current Assets 

2009 

$1,285.599 
122.610 

2008 

$1,819,598 
152,037 

(1,078) 
156,845 
224.457 
239.977 

$2,028.41 0 

Land & land improvements 

(171) 

231,410 
313,742 

$2,516,616 

$352,0971 $339,247 

- - ~ ~ ~ -  ~~~ 

Furnilure & equipment 

Intangible asset 

4,387,821 1 4,254,236 

Sewer equipment 
Construction in progress 

Subtotal 
Less: accumulated depreciation 

Net property and equipment 

Buildings & improvements 

Water supply and distribution equpment I 1,233,0121 229.733 

4,485,1181 4,382,498 

0 
0 

$10,458,048 
5,061.462 
$5,396,586 

Rate Case - unamortized portion Water 
Rate Case - unamort~zed portlon Sewer 

Total intangible asset 

0 
0 

$9,205,714 
4,744,356 
$4,461,358 

I I 

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 
I I 

0 
0 

$0 

Long-term Investment 

Total assets 

0 
0 

$0 

SO! $0 

$7,424,9961 $6,977,974 

Long-Term Liabilities 

I I 

Current Liabilites 
Accounts payable 
Accounts payable - water division 
Accrued expenses 

Total Current Liabilities 

$247,427 
39,900 

437,703 
$725,030 

Deferred income taxes 
Total long-term liabilities 

$150,419 
0 

430,305 
$580,724 

Stockholders equity 
Common stock 
Retained earnings - general 
Retained earnings -water division 

l ~ o t a l  liabilities and stockholders equity $7,424,9961 $6,977,9741 -. 

$329.852 
$329.852 

Retained earning - sewer division 
Total Stockholders equity 

$146.217 
$146,217 

$250,000 
6,137,184 

(80,425) 

$250,000 
5,978.970 

(33,846) 
63,354 

$6,370.114 
55,909 

$6,251,033 



Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization of Sewer Utility Plant 
h I I I 

lother Credits (specify) 0 1 0 
I I 

Account 108 

Balance First of Year 
Credits During Year 

Accruals Charged to Depreciation Acct. 

Contributions in Aid of Construction 

- 

Current Year 

$0 
0 
0 

Total Cred~ts 

Deb~ts Dunng Year 
Book Cost of Plant Retired 
Cost of Removal 
Other Debtts (Specify) 

Report below all contractor and developer lnd~cate lnd~cate 
agreements and l~ne extenslon agreements Cash or Cash or 
from wh~ch cash or property was rece~ved Property Property 
dur~ng the year. 

Total dur~ng year 

Previous Year 

$0 
0 

0 

$0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

l ~ o t a l  Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes NIA I NIA I 

$0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Accumulated Deferred lncome Taxes 
Description 

Accumulated Deferred income Taxes NIA 
Federal NIA 
State NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 



Capital Stock 
I 1 

Common Stock Preferred Stock 

Proprietary Capital 
ProprietorlPartner Partner 

Balance first of year I NIA I NIA 
Changes durlng year (Specify) I 1 

I I 

Retained Earnings - Sewer Division 
Appropriated Unappropriated 

I I 
Balance end of year 

I I 

None Par or stated value per share 
Shares authorized 
Shares Issued and outstanding 
Total par value of stock ~ssued 
Dlvldends declared per share for year 

Long Term Debt 
I Description of obligation Interest Principal Per 1 

$500 
50,000 

500 
$250,000 

$0 

$55,909 

7,445 

$63.354 

Balance first of year 
Changes durlng year (Specify) 

Net Income 2009 

Balance end of year 

None 

I I 
None None I 

Rate I Pymts Balance Sheet Date 

I N/A I None 



Sewer Utility Plant Accounts 



ANALYSIS OF ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION BY PRIMARY ACCOUNT - SEWER 

I I I 

I ]Total Water Plant 
I 

$01 $0 l $0 l $0 

I 



SOURCES OF WATER SUPPLY 
Surface Water: River L a k e A  Stream A Impounding Res. A 
Ground Water: Springs N 0 . O  Shallow Wells No. Deep Wells 4 

SUPPLY, TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION MAINS (FEET) 

RESERVOIRS, STANDPIPES AND PURIFICATION SYSTEMS 

Number of R ~ s ~ N o ~ ~ s  1 Capacity in Gallons 560.000 
Number of Standpipes -0- Capacity In Gallons 0 
Method of Purification Gas Chlorination. 

SERVICES AND METERS 
Services 

112 in. 314 in. 1 in. 1 112 in. 2 in. 3 in. 4 in. 6 in. 
0 - - 75 - 0 - 0 0 - - 2 2 7 - 

Meters 
0 - - 71 - 0 - 0 2 - 2 - 6 1 

NUMBER AND CLASSIFICATION OF CONSUMERS 

-Beginning of Year- -End of Year- 

TOTAL PUMPING STATION STATISTICS 

Total Amount of Water Obtained by all methods during the Year. 
Maximum Water Obtained all methods during any one day. 
Minimum Amount of Water obtained, all methods during one day. 
Total Amount of Water passed through customers meters during year. 
Range of ordinary pressure on mains A l b s .  To x l b s .  
Range of fire pressure on mains A l b s .  To 80 ibs. 



PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES 



SEWER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 



Total Rate Case Exp. 

3 year Amort 

Total 
2004 exp. 

Subtotal 
2005 Exp 
Sutotal 
2006 Exp 
Sutotal 
2007 Exp 
Balance 

- ,  

(1,733) 4 rnos in 2004 
13.858 

Sewer 

Total Rate Case Exp 

3 year Amort 

Total 
2004 exD. 

Subtotal 
2005 Exp 
Sutotal 
2006 Exp 
Sutotal 
2007 Exp 
Balance 



Affidavit 

STATE OF MONTANA 1 

County of 1 

We, the undersigned, on our oath do severally say that the foregoing return of 
r 

fii-,@rnoc' r 7 2%it,h'6 5 &W 7 - - ~ E M ~ P  ~ T , L , T ~  
water utility, has been prepared under our direction from the originarbooks, 
papers and records of said utility and declare the same to be a full, true and 
correct statement embracina all the financial transactions of said utility 
during the period for which 

- 
the re tuynypde. .  

(Signature) 

Subscribed and sworn before me this& day of dn, , 20, 

( S E A L )  - 
A,?A H/ JT~ '.?fZ~/~ 


